
CIVILIAN EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS

Former OMB Ceiling Direct Hire Employment

Function/Agency

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Permanent
Apmts

United States

Wash DC
SMSA

Outside
DC SMSA

U.S.
Terrri-
tories

Foreign
Coun-
tries

Indirect
Hire 
Foreign
Nationals

Total Paid Direct Hire Employment

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Perma-
nent
Apmts

Temp/
Indef
Apmts

Part
Time
Total

Inter-
mitnt
Total

Citi-
zen

Non-
Citize
n

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

 235,991

 179,826

 155,834

 200,654

 170,976

 141,214

 19,314

 24,605

 5,685

 195,876

 148,121

 143,888

 1,232

 830

 707

 19,569

 6,270

 5,554

 16,652

 11,086

 6,613

 237,323

 180,217

 156,853

 234,969

 178,919

 154,530

 33,354

 7,943

 12,639

 1,890

 1,248

 1,893

 464

 50

 430

 229,765

 177,910

 154,741

 7,558

 2,307

 2,113

Defense Agencies

 267

 169

 4,006

 9,308

 15,563

 12,277

 5,393

 21,815

 210

 181

 556

 1,195

 1,199

 956

 0

 2

 0

 0

 104

 0

 0

 15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 265

 165

 3,850

 9,223

 6,999

 12,201

 5,334

 21,700

 209

 181

 555

 1,195

 1,194

 956

 267

 169

 4,006

 9,310

 16,191

 12,277

 5,393

 21,816

 210

 181

 556

 1,195

 1,199

 956

 0

 0

 0

 13

 1,485

 0

 15

 664

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 41

 217

 2,308

 98

 102

 540

 0

 4

 0

 47

 8

 0

BTA

DARPA

DCAA

DCMA

DECA

DFAS

DISA

DLA

DLSA

DSCA

DSS

DTRA

MDA

PFPA

 264

 169

 3,970

 9,250

 16,191

 12,080

 5,160

 21,557

 210

 181

 556

 1,195

 1,191

 956

 194

 92

 3,828

 9,141

 6,226

 11,887

 5,160

 21,110

 155

 177

 554

 1,173

 1,172

 953

 226

 168

 509

 544

 1,116

 143

 2,496

 2,004

 177

 168

 162

 865

 363

 786

 38

 1

 3,419

 8,485

 12,423

 11,833

 2,560

 18,979

 33

 9

 394

 283

 820

 170

 0

 0

 1

 4

 344

 6

 2

 34

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 628

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

DOD Field Activities

 241

 9,595

 62

 281

 19

 140

 883

 33

 530

 1,093

 99

 602

 61

 264

 20

 141

 498

 29

 319

 1,121

 142

 3,585

 1

 17

 0

 0

 399

 5

 293

 0

 0

 821

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

 9,183

 1

 0

 0

 0

 3

 0

 11

 0

 0

 247

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 242

 14,191

 63

 282

 20

 141

 904

 34

 623

 1,121

 242

 10,651

 63

 282

 20

 140

 893

 33

 617

 1,111

 242

 10,651

 63

 282

 20

 140

 893

 33

 617

 1,111

 0

 1,799

 0

 0

 0

 1

 11

 1

 6

 9

 0

 1,741

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 242

 14,097

 63

 282

 20

 141

 904

 34

 623

 1,121

 0

 94

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

AFIS

DODEA

DPMO

DTIC

DTRMC

DTSA

HRFA

OEA

TMA

WHS

 242

 14,191

 63

 281

 20

 141

 901

 34

 623

 1,121

 2

 2

 156

 87

 9,088

 76

 59

 101

 1

 0

 1

 0

 5

 0

 71

 73

 22

 82

 773

 314

 88

 590

 54

 4

 1

 22

 22

 3

CIVIL FUNCTIONS
    ARMY
      CEMET
      CIVENG
    AIR FORCE

 22,143
 22,142

 67
 22,075

 1

 19,861
 19,860

 65
 19,795

 1

 727
 727
 67
 660
 0

 21,365
 21,364

 0
 21,364

 1

 43
 43
 0

 43
 0

 8
 8
 0
 8
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 22,625
 22,624

 67
 22,557

 1

 21,855
 21,854

 67
 21,787

 1

 1,585
 1,585

 2
 1,583

 0

 489
 489

 0
 489

 0

 281
 281
 0

 281
 0

 22,623
 22,623

 67
 22,556

 0

 1
 1
 0
 1
 0

MILITARY FUNCTIONS  665,942  590,787  65,558  552,433  3,982  43,969  36,775  669,551  650,269  57,758  16,468  2,814  656,839  12,713

OTHER DEFENSE ORG

  CMA

  JS

  NDU

  OIG

  OSD

 94,291

 64

 209

 446

 1,444

 1,581

 77,943

 34

 195

 226

 1,412

 1,377

 15,954

 64

 209

 345

 885

 1,570

 64,548

 0

 0

 101

 554

 4

 1,213

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 12,576

 0

 0

 0

 5

 7

 2,424

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 95,158

 64

 209

 480

 1,477

 1,581

 81,851

 63

 209

 467

 1,469

 1,564

 3,822

 29

 14

 241

 57

 187

 11,437

 1

 0

 12

 7

 12

 1,870

 0

 0

 1

 1

 5

 94,423

 64

 209

 471

 1,477

 1,580

 735

 0

 0

 9

 0

 1

TOTAL MIL & CIVIL  688,085  610,648  66,285  573,798  4,025  43,977  36,775  692,176  672,124  59,343  16,957  3,095  679,462  12,714

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

OTHER DOD

 258,133

 179,826

 155,835

 94,291

 220,514

 170,976

 141,215

 77,943

 20,041

 24,605

 5,685

 15,954

 217,240

 148,121

 143,889

 64,548

 1,275

 830

 707

 1,213

 19,577

 6,270

 5,554

 12,576

 16,652

 11,086

 6,613

 2,424

 259,947

 180,217

 156,854

 95,158

 256,823

 178,919

 154,531

 81,851

 34,939

 7,943

 12,639

 3,822

 2,379

 1,248

 1,893

 11,437

 745

 50

 430

 1,870

 252,388

 177,910

 154,741

 94,423

 7,559

 2,307

 2,113

 735

JUNE      2008
24/Jul/2008


